NYC and Vicinity District Council of Carpenters  

Pursuant to a letter of agreement with NYC and Vicinity District Council of Carpenters 

(“Carpenters”), the American Arbitration Association (“Administrator”), agreed to conduct an 

Election of Officers. 

Seventeen Thousand Sixty-Two (17,062) ballots were mailed to the membership on 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025. Prior to the tabulation, Carpenters provided the Administrator 

with a final eligibility list of Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Seven (13,407) members that was 

used for the eligibility check-off. To be counted, ballots had to be received by the administrator 

no later than 5:00 PM on Wednesday, November 19, 2025. 

Three Thousand Eighty Hundred Seven (3,807) votes were received prior to the deadline.